
Accounting
Air Conditioning Technology
Automotive Collision Repair

Automotive Technology
Barbering

Business Administrative Technology
Business Management

Carpentry
Construction Management

Commercial Truck Driving
Computer Information Systems

Cosmetology
Criminal Justice Technology

Culinary Arts
Dental Assisting

Design & Media Production
Diesel Equipment Technology

Drafting Technology
Early Childhood Care & Education

Electrical Systems Technology
Electronics Technology

Fire Science Technology
Forensic Science Technology

Health Information Technology
Horticulture

Industrial Systems Technology
Machine Tool Technology

Medical Assisting
Orthopaedic Technology

Paralegal Studies
Paramedicine - Paramedic Technology

Pharmacy Technology
Plumbing

Practical Nursing
Radiologic Technology

Respiratory Care Technology
Surgical Technology

Welding & Joining Technology

86.8%
89.0%
53.8%
93.8%
100%
80.0%
87.1%
83.3%
75.0%
95.6%
70.5%
83.1%
64.1%
93.3%
63.3%
44.4%
100%
50.0%
92.7%

100%
94.7%
70.0%
20.0%
56.5%
83.3%
100%
100%
96.0%
83.3%
75.0%
100%
87.5%
25.0%
98.5%
52.6%
100%
66.7%
95.8%

$16-$18/hour
$18-$20/hour
$21/hour
$17/hour
$13/hour
$14-$16/hour
$12-$16/hour
$17/hour
$10-$14/hour
$35,000-$40,000/year
$18-$20/hour
$14-$16/hour
$18-$20/hour
$10-$12/hour
$14-$16/hour
$16-$18/hour
$16-$18/hour
$18-$20/hour
$10-$12/hour

$18-$20/hour
$18-$20/hour
$16-$18/hour
$18-$20/hour
$16-$18/hour
$12-$15/hour
$18-$23/hour
$20/hour
$12-$15/hour
$16-$22/hour
$18-$20/hour
$12-$14/hour
$12-$14/hour
$18-$20/hour
$16-$18/hour
$20-$24/hour
$20-$24/hour
$18-$20/hour
$16-$18/hour

Program of Study Program of StudyAverage 
Area Wages**

Average 
Area Wages**

In-field
Placement

Rate*

In-field
Placement

Rate*

*In-field placement rate source: KMS DC145
** Average area wages source: Georgia Department of Labor 

Southern Crescent Technical College is a Unit of the Technical College System of Georgia and is an Equal Opportunity Institution.
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