

## Program of Study Placement Rates and Average Salary

Program of Study In-field Average Placement Area Wages** Rate*			Program of Study In-field Placement Area Wages** Rate*		
Accounting	86.8%	\$16-\$18/hour	Electrical Systems Technology	100%	\$18-\$20/hour
Air Conditioning Technology	89.0%	\$18-\$20/hour	Electronics Technology	94.7%	\$18-\$20/hour
Automotive Collision Repair	53.8%	\$21/hour	Fire Science Technology	70.0%	\$16-\$18/hour
Automotive Technology	93.8%	\$17/hour	Forensic Science Technology	20.0%	\$18-\$20/hour
Barbering	100%	\$13/hour	Health Information Technology	56.5%	\$16-\$18/hour
Business Administrative Technology	80.0%	\$14-\$16/hour	Horticulture	83.3%	\$12-\$15/hour
Business Management	87.1%	\$12-\$16/hour	Industrial Systems Technology	100%	\$18-\$23/hour
Carpentry	83.3%	\$17/hour	Machine Tool Technology	100%	\$20/hour
Construction Management	75.0%	\$10-\$14/hour	Medical Assisting	96.0%	\$12-\$15/hour
Commercial Truck Driving	95.6%	\$35,000-\$40,000/year	Orthopaedic Technology	83.3%	\$16-\$22/hour
Computer Information Systems	70.5%	\$18-\$20/hour	Paralegal Studies	75.0%	\$18-\$20/hour
Cosmetology	83.1%	\$14-\$16/hour	Paramedicine - Paramedic Technology	100%	\$12-\$14/hour
Criminal Justice Technology	64.1%	\$18-\$20/hour	Pharmacy Technology	87.5%	\$12-\$14/hour
Culinary Arts	93.3%	\$10-\$12/hour	Plumbing	25.0%	\$18-\$20/hour
Dental Assisting	63.3%	\$14-\$16/hour	Practical Nursing	98.5%	\$16-\$18/hour
Design & Media Production	44.4%	\$16-\$18/hour	Radiologic Technology	52.6%	\$20-\$24/hour
Diesel Equipment Technology	100%	\$16-\$18/hour	Respiratory Care Technology	100%	\$20-\$24/hour
Drafting Technology	50.0%	\$18-\$20/hour	Surgical Technology	66.7%	\$18-\$20/hour
Early Childhood Care & Education	92.7%	\$10-\$12/hour	Welding & Joining Technology	95.8%	\$16-\$18/hour

<sup>\*</sup>In-field placement rate source: KMS DC145

<sup>\*\*</sup> Average area wages source: Georgia Department of Labor